BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PRAIRIE RIVERS NETWORK and SIERRA CLUB Petitioners, v.

No. 13-67

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION)AGENCY and SPRINGFIELD COAL)COMPANY, LLC)Respondents.)

(Third Party-NPDES Appeal)

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this 26th day of February, I have electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, Respondent, Illinois Environmental Protection Agency's Notice of Substitution of Counsel and Appearance of Assistant Attorney General Stephen J. Sylvester, Jennifer Van Wie, and Robert W. Petti, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: <u>/s/ Robert W. Petti</u>

Robert W. Petti Stephen J. Sylvester Jennifer A. Van Wie Assistant Attorneys General Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-2069 rpetti@atg.state.il.us <u>ssylvester@atg.state.il.us</u> jvanwie@atg.state.il.us

Certificate of Service

I, Robert W. Petti, Assistant Attorney General, do hereby certify that I electronically mailed a copy of the attached Notice of Electronic Filing and Notice of Substitution of Counsel and Appearance filed in the above referenced and hereby served upon the following individuals:

| Dale Guariglia John R. Kindschuh Erin L. Brooks Bryan Cave LLP 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 St. Louis, MO 63102 <u>daguariglia@bryancave.com</u> <u>john.kindschuh@bryancave.com</u> <u>erin.brooks@bryancave.com</u> | Jessica Dexter Staff Attorney Environmental Law & Policy Center 35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 Chicago, IL 60601 jdexter@elpc.org. |
|---|---|
| Springfield Coal Company LLC 3008 Happy Landing Springfield, IL 62711 (via U.S. Mail) | Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274 <u>CarolWebb@illinois.gov</u> |

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: <u>/s/ Robert W. Petti</u>

Robert W. Petti Assistant Attorneys General Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-2069 rpetti@atg.state.il.us

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Petitioners,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY and SPRINGFIELD COAL COMPANY, LLC,

v.

PRAIRIE RIVERS NETWORK

and SIERRA CLUB

PCB No. 13-67 (Third Party NPDES Appeal)

Respondents.

<u>NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND APPEARANCE OF</u> <u>ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL STEPHEN J. SYLVESTER, JENNIFER A. VAN</u> <u>WIE, AND ROBERT W. PETTI</u>

)

Respondent, hereby requests that Assistant Attorney General Amanda Kimmel be removed as an attorney of record for the Respondent Illinois Environmental Protection Agency ("Illinois EPA") in this matter, and requests that Assistant Attorneys General Stephen J. Sylvester, Jennifer A. Van Wie, and Robert W. Petti, also of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, be substituted as attorneys of record for the Respondent Illinois EPA. Further, Assistant Attorneys General Stephen J. Sylvester, Jennifer A. Van Wie, and Robert W. Petti hereby enter their appearance in this matter as counsel for Respondent Illinois EPA.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: Robert W. Petti

Stephen J. Sylvester Jennifer A. Van Wie Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-2069 <u>rpetti@atg.state.il.us</u> <u>ssylvester@atg.state.il.us</u> jvanwie@atg.state.il.us